
Table 2: Property Value and Tax Data by Top 5
States in Each Category*

1)  New Jersey 
(2.31%)

2)  Illinois
(2.13%)
3)  Texas
(2.06%)

4)  New Hampshire 
(2.03%)

5)  Vermont
(2.02%)

$8,477 ($705
per month)

$4,845 ($404
per month)

$4,660 ($388
per month)

$5,935 ($495
per month)

$5,150 ($429
per month)

$367,000

$227,000

$227,000

$292,000

$255,000

States with highest
property tax rates

Average property 
tax (monthly 

amount) 
Average 

home value

* Source: ATTOM Data Solutions, 2017. Reproduced with permission.

Table 3: Average Social Security Benefit by Age of Recipient*

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

$1,119
$1,158
$1,234
$1,292
$1,458
$1,500
$1,507
$1,503
$1,609
$1,627
$1,602
$1,613
$1,574
$1,566
$1,564
$1,565
$1,566
$1,548
$1,517

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

95+
All 45 million recipients

Men
Women

Age Average Bene�t Age

$1,501
$1,476
$1,431
$1,410
$1,408
$1,414
$1,434
$1,424
$1,423
$1,434
$1,434
$1,434
$1,434
$1,435
$1,413
$1,503
$1,671
$1,337

Average Bene�t 

* From: Annual Statistical Supplement to the Social Security Bulletin, 2020. Table 5.A1.1.


