Table 3: Average Social Security Benefit by Age of Recipient*			
Age	Average Benefit	Age	Average Benefit
62	\$1,119	81	\$1,501
63	\$1,158	82	\$1,476
64	\$1,234	83	\$1,431
65	\$1,292	84	\$1,410
66	\$1,458	85	\$1,408
67	\$1,500	86	\$1,414
68	\$1,507	87	\$1,434
69	\$1,503	88	\$1,424
70	\$1,609	89	\$1,423
71	\$1,627	90	\$1,434
72	\$1,602	91	\$1,434
73	\$1,613	92	\$1,434
74	\$1,574	93	\$1,434
75	\$1,566	94	\$1,435
76	\$1,564	95+	\$1,413
77	\$1,565	All 45 million recipients	\$1,503
78	\$1,566	Men	\$1,671
79	\$1,548	Women	\$1,337
80	\$1,517		

* From: Annual Statistical Supplement to the Social Security Bulletin, 2020. Table 5.A1.1.